## RESOLUTION NO.

# A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA ESTABLISHING ONE NEW CLASSIFICATION AND SALARY AND UPDATING THE SALARIES OF TWENTY-FIVE EXISTING CLASSIFICATIONS

# THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RESOLVES AS

#### FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the following new classification and salary is established

effective March 25, 2024:

Classification	Maximum (Annual)		
Director of Rent Stabilization	\$239,846		

SECTION 2. That the following salary control rates are established effective

### March 25, 2024:

Classification	Maximum (Annual)
Librarian	\$86,731
Senior Librarian	\$99,741
Police Supervisor	\$102,670
Forensic Supervisor	\$122,291
Police Administrator	\$154,500
Police Executive Administrator	\$193,125
General Manager of Water & Power	\$341,372
City Council District Liaison	\$103,086
Executive Assistant to the Mayor/City Council	\$102,014
Senior Executive Assistant (C)	\$95,340
Power Distribution Section Supervisor	\$207,722
Water Distribution & Construction Crew Supervisor	\$125,000
Water Operations & Treatment Crew Supervisor	\$135,000
Utility Services Planning Supervisor	\$140,150

Classification	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
Senior Water Quality Laboratory Technician	29.6052	31.4417	33.2783	35.1317	37.0192
Water System Mechanic I	31.8403	33.4322	35.1038	36.8590	38.7019
Water System Mechanic II	35.0044	36.7547	38.5925	40.5220	42.5481
Lead Water System Mechanic	39.5529	41.5306	43.6072	45.7877	48.0769
Water Treatment Operator	37.5752	39.4541	41.4267	43.4983	45.6731
Senior Water Treatment Operator	43.1918	45.3515	47.6190	49.9998	52.5000
Chief Water Treatment Operator	46.4313	48.7528	51.1904	53.7500	56.4375
Utility Services Planner	40.0301	42.2932	44.4494	46.6701	48.8260
Senior Utility Services Planner	45.9700	48.5612	51.1059	53.5585	56.1499

#### Library Assistant

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
23.3719	23.9563	24.5554	25.1691	25.7983	26.4434	27.1044	27.782	28.4766	29.1884

Library Technician

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
26.7109	27.3786	28.0631	28.7646	29.4838	30.2208	30.9763	31.7508	32.5445	33.3582

Adopted at the \_\_\_\_\_ meeting of the City Council on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Mark Jomsky City Clerk

Approved as to form:

110

Lesley Cheung Assistant City Attorney